
2016 Total % of 

Renew/Rejoin Renewals/Rejoins Renewal/Rejoin Target

Dept Target at at

8.31.2016 8.31.2016

1 Dist of Col 133 161 121.05%

2 Idaho 1,838 1,937 105.39%

3 New Hampshire 7,670 7,190 93.74%

4 Connecticut 3,809 3,502 91.94%

5 North Dakota 11,224 10,284 91.63%

6 South Dakota 12,522 11,334 90.51%

7 Nebraska 22,082 19,977 90.47%

8 Iowa 26,285 23,760 90.39%

9 Minnesota 38,590 34,876 90.38%

10 Michigan 28,672 25,864 90.21%

11 Wisconsin 24,108 21,717 90.08%

12 Pennsylvania 65,278 58,657 89.86%

13 West Virginia 6,830 6,134 89.81%

14 South Carolina 4,128 3,694 89.49%

15 Massachusetts 6,320 5,651 89.41%

16 New Jersey 10,098 9,028 89.40%

17 Maryland 21,675 19,246 88.79%

18 Ohio 42,614 37,755 88.60%

19 Montana 3,592 3,178 88.47%

20 Indiana 48,175 42,452 88.12%

21 Florida 36,578 32,194 88.01%

22 New York 43,733 38,434 87.88%

23 Delaware 4,366 3,819 87.47%

24 Colorado 5,480 4,791 87.43%

25 Maine 7,551 6,554 86.80%

26 Illinois 31,895 27,576 86.46%

27 Vermont 7,674 6,628 86.37%

28 Missouri 13,566 11,511 84.85%

29 California 24,406 20,656 84.63%

30 Texas 18,592 15,715 84.53%

31 Kansas 14,102 11,894 84.34%

32 Wyoming 3,580 3,013 84.16%

33 Arizona 14,782 12,414 83.98%

34 Georgia 8,440 7,050 83.53%

35 North Carolina 7,086 5,881 82.99%

36 Rhode Island 962 790 82.12%

37 Virginia 8,076 6,624 82.02%

38 Alaska 3,326 2,727 81.99%

39 New Mexico 4,081 3,341 81.87%

40 Washington 7,586 6,174 81.39%

41 Arkansas 3,167 2,568 81.09%

42 Mississippi 3,865 3,118 80.67%

43 Utah 2,057 1,656 80.51%

44 Louisiana 7,031 5,632 80.10%

45 Tennessee 4,995 3,994 79.96%

46 Oregon 6,377 5,071 79.52%

47 Kentucky 6,747 5,362 79.47%

48 Alabama 5,344 4,202 78.63%

49 Oklahoma 5,392 4,238 78.60%

50 Nevada 1,167 888 76.09%

51 Hawaii 272 199 73.16%

52 Puerto Rico 1,037 730 70.40%

Totals: 698,956           611,841 87.54%

American Legion Auxiliary

2016 Membership Year

Renew/Rejoin Target Report

*2016 Renewal Numeric Goals are based on 2014 membership as of 12.31.14 

less 2014 paid deceased as of 12.31.14 
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Department 2016 Total % of Department 2016 Total % of 

of Rejoin/Renew 

Target

Rejoins/ 

Renewals

Target of Rejoin/Renew 

Target

Rejoins/ 

Renewals

Target

Iowa 26,285 23,760 90.39% Idaho 1,838 1,937 105.39%

Michigan 28,672 25,864 90.21% California 24,406 20,656 84.63%

Wisconsin 24,108 21,717 90.08% Arizona 14,782 12,414 83.98%

West Virginia 6,830 6,134 89.81% Alaska 3,326 2,727 81.99%

Ohio 42,614 37,755 88.60% New Mexico 4,081 3,341 81.87%

Indiana 48,175 42,452 88.12% Washington 7,586 6,174 81.39%

Illinois 31,895 27,576 86.46% Utah 2,057 1,656 80.51%

Missouri 13,566 11,511 84.85% Oregon 6,377 5,071 79.52%

Kansas 14,102 11,894 84.34% Nevada 1,167 888 76.09%

Hawaii 272 199 73.16%

236,247 208,663 88.32% 65,892 55,063 83.57%

Department 2016 Total % of Department 2016 Total % of

of Rejoin/Renew 

Target

Rejoins/ 

Renewals

Target of Rejoin/Renew 

Target

Rejoins/ 

Renewals

Target

District of Columbia 133 161 121.05% South Carolina 4,128 3,694 89.49%

New Hampshire 7,670 7,190 93.74% Florida 36,578 32,194 88.01%

Connecticut 3,809 3,502 91.94% Texas 18,592 15,715 84.53%

Pennsylvania 65,278 58,657 89.86% Georgia 8,440 7,050 83.53%

Massachusetts 6,320 5,651 89.41% North Carolina 7,086 5,881 82.99%

New Jersey 10,098 9,028 89.40% Virginia 8,076 6,624 82.02%

Maryland 21,675 19,246 88.79% Arkansas 3,167 2,568 81.09%

New York 43,733 38,434 87.88% Mississippi 3,865 3,118 80.67%

Delaware 4,366 3,819 87.47% Louisiana 7,031 5,632 80.10%

Maine 7,551 6,554 86.80% Tennessee 4,995 3,994 79.96%

Vermont 7,674 6,628 86.37% Kentucky 6,747 5,362 79.47%

Rhode Island 962 790 82.12% Alabama 5,344 4,202 78.63%

Oklahoma 5,392 4,238 78.60%

Puerto Rico 1,037 730 70.40%

179,269 159,660 89.06% 120,478 101,002 83.83%

Department 2016 Total % of

of Rejoin/Renew 

Target

Rejoins/ 

Renewals

Target

North Dakota 11,224 10,284 91.63%

South Dakota 12,522 11,334 90.51%

Nebraska 22,082 19,977 90.47%

Minnesota 38,590 34,876 90.38%

Montana 3,592 3,178 88.47%

Colorado 5,480 4,791 87.43%

Wyoming 3,580 3,013 84.16%

97,070 87,453 90.09%

Western Division

Southern Division

Northwestern Division

Central Division

Eastern Division

2016 Membership Year
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